Post splitting/Sub-division of the Equity shares of the Company the Authorized shares of the Company 
increased from 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crores) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each to 100,00,00,000 (One 
Hundred Crores) equity shares of Re. 1/- each and the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Equity Shares 

of the Company increased from 22197269 (Two Crore Twenty One Lakhs Ninety Seven thousand 
Two Hundred and Sixty Nine) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each fully paid-up to 22,19,72,690 (Twenty-
Two Crores Nineteen Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety) equity shares Re. 1/- 
each fully paid-up respectively. 

Dividend
The Board at its meeting held on 21st May, 2025 had recommended a dividend of 430%, i.e., Rs. 4.30 
(Rupees Four and Paise Thirty Only) per equity share of Re.1/- each fully paid-up for the FY ended